DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3510.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-980957

\$3,550.00 Pgs=2

02/09/2022 09:04 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-18-412-005

R.P.T.T.: \$3,705.00 35/0.00 Escrow No.: 21023431-DR When Recorded Return To: Benjamin Allan Gates 1108 S 4th Street Alhambra, CA 91801

Mail Tax Statements to: Benjamin Allan Gates 1108 S 4th Street Alhambra, CA 91801

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Samer Buna and Chalena Buna, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ting Wang and Bejnamin Alan Gates, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 25, of Kingsbury Village, Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 27th, 1961, as Document No. 19281, and as amended on July 10, 1963, as Document No. 22952.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-18-412-005

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 21023431-DR
Dated this 29 th day of Jahuary, 2021. Samer Buna Chalena Buna	
STATE OF NEVABA Washington COUNTY OF Viva	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29 day Buna and Chalena Buna.	of
Notary Public	
Notary Rabile Thate of Washington Then Hurchinson Any Commission Exams February 12, 2023 State of Washington Tyler Hutchinson Commission Expires February 12, 2023	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a) b) c) d)	Assessor Parc 1319-18-412-0	el Number(005	s)			
2.	Type of Proper	rty:		FOR R	ECORDER'S C	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vacant La	nd b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Resi	dence		\ \
c)	☐ Condo/Twi	,	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument	No.:
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page
g)	☐ Agricultura	ıl h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	\
	Other:			Notes:		
3.	a. Total Value	/Sale Price	of Property:	/	\$900.00	0.00
	b. Deed in Lie	u of Foreclo	sure Only (value of p	roperty)	(\$0.00)	
	c. Transfer Tax	x Value:	/		\$900,00	0.00
	d. Real Prope	rty Transfer	Tax Due:		<u>\$3,510.0</u>	00
4.	IF EXEMPTIO	N CLAIMEI	D:		/	
	a. Transfer Ta	ax Exemptio	on, per NRS 375.090,	Section:		<u> </u>
	b. Explain Re	ason for Ex	emption:			
5.	Partial Interest	t: Percenta	ge Being Transferred	: <u>100.00%</u>	Y /	
375. supposition partion resund	110, that the incorted by documes agree the dilutional transfer of the dilution appeal to t	nformation nentation if isallowance f 10% of the jointly and	provided is correct called upon to subst of any claimed exeretax due plus interest severally liable for	to the best of the antiate the information, or other of the tat 1% per month	neir information nation provided determination on n. Pursuant to mount owed.	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Oig	riatore			YUJU		
Sig	nature	-			Capacity:	Grantee
SEL	LER (GRANTO		<u>IATION</u>	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	RMATION
and the same of th	(REQU	IRED)	\	J	(REQUIRED)	
Prin			l Chalena Buna	Print Name:	Ting Wang ar	nd Bejnamin Alan Gates
Add	dress: <u>2102</u>	4 SE 159th	Street	Address:	374 Andria Di	rive
City	y: Rente	on		City:	Stateline	
Sta	te: <u>WA</u>		Zip: 98059	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89449
			STING RECORDING			•
			al Title Company of N	levada Esc. #:	21023431-DR	
		6 W Nye Lr		NN/	00700	
City	y <u>Ca</u>	rson City	State:	<u>INV</u> Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED